Tamiami Trail Next Steps 2.6 Miles Bridge DB

Adjusted Score Design Build Procurement Schedule October 15, 2015 Version

Duration .
Cumulative
between Date Event
Days
events
Planned Advertisement (Inclusion of Draft RFP w/o attachments is encouraged). Planned Advertisement must
0 Monday, June 29, 2015 L . . .
be posted for a minimum of 10 Calendar Days before Posting of Official Advertisement
21 21 Monday, August 10, 2015 Official Advertisement (On a Monday or Tuesday. Include Draft RFP w/o attachments)
21 42 Wednesday, September 16, 2015 E.xpanded Letters of Interest for Phase | of the procurement process due in District Office by [5:00 PM] local
time
Proposal Evaluators submit Expanded Letter of Interest Scores to Contracting Unit [4:00 PM] local time (Note
28 70 Monday, October 05, 2015 1)
Contracting Unit submit Expanded Letter of Interest Scores and Proposal Evaluator comments to Selection
3 73 Thursday, October 08, 2015 cHing pa P
Committee [5:00 PM] local time
Public (PARA) Meeting of Selection Committee to review and confirm Expanded Letter of Interest
4 77 Monday, October 12, 2015 i A et ! ! view Irm £xp
scores[10:00 AM] local time
Notification to Responsive Design-Build Firms of the Expanded Letter of Interest scores [5:00 PM] local time
0 77 Monday, October 12, 2015 rication to Resp & s o1 P . [ ]
(Design Build Firms are also provided their individual scores on this date)
Deadline for all responsive Design-Build Firms to affirmatively declare intent to continue to Phase Il of the
2 79 Wednesday, October 14, 2015 ' ponsive Design-Bulld T irmatively ! inu
procurement process [2:00PM ] local time
0 79 Wednesday, October 14, 2015 Shortlist Posting
Final RFP provided to Design-Build firms providing Affirmative Declaration of Intent to continue to Phase Il of
2 81 Friday, October 16, 2015 P & P &
the procurement process
3 82 Monday, October 19, 2015 Mandatory pre-proposal meeting District Office
0 Monday, October 19, 2015 Meeting with Utility Owner 1
0 Monday, October 19, 2015 Meeting with Utility Owner 2
Deadline for Design-Build Firm to request participation in One-on-One Alternative Technical Concept
2 81 Wednesday, October 21,2015 |- oo™ [ e AR W ' 7
Discussion Meeting No. 1
Deadline for Design-Build Firm to submit preliminary list of Alternative Technical Concepts prior to One-on-
7 88 Wednesday, October 28, 2015 . & . . p. y PSP
One Alternative Technical Concept Discussion Meeting No. 1
7 95 Wednesday, November 04, 2015 |One-on-One Alternative Technical Concept Meeting No. 1
1 96 Thursday, November 05, 2015 One-on-One Alternative Technical Concept Meeting No. 1 (Continuation)
Deadline for Design-Build Firm to request participation in One-on-One Alternative Technical Concept
1 9% Friday, November 06, 2015 cadiin e B W ' ?
Discussion Meeting No. 2
Deadline for Design-Build Firm to submit preliminary list of Alternative Technical Concepts prior to One-on-
3 99 Monday, November 09, 2015 . & ) i p. y ptsp
One Alternative Technical Concept Discussion Meeting No. 2
102 Thursday, November 12, 2015 One-on-One Alternative Technical Concept Meeting No. 2
103 Friday, November 13, 2015 One-on-One Alternative Technical Concept Meeting No. 2 (Continuation)
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Deadline for Design-Build Firm to request participation in One-on-One Alternative Technical Concept

3 106 Monday, November 16, 2015 . . .
Discussion Meeting No. 3
1 107 Tuesday, November 17, 2015 Deadline for !)esign-Bu.iId Firm to sul?mit p.reliminar.y list of Alternative Technical Concepts prior to One-on-
One Alternative Technical Concept Discussion Meeting No. 3
109 Thursday, November 19, 2015 One-on-One Alternative Technical Concept Meeting No. 3
110 Friday, November 20, 2015 One-on-One Alternative Technical Concept Meeting No. 3 (Continuation)
Deadline for Design-Build Firm to request participation in One-on-One Alternative Technical Concept
3 113 Monday, November 23, 2015 ) . .g . . . p p . . :
Discussion Meeting No. 4 & submit preliminary list of Alternative Technical Concepts
114 Tuesday, November 24, 2015 One-on-One Alternative Technical Concept Meeting No. 4
115 Wednesday, November 25,2015 |One-on-One Alternative Technical Concept Meeting No. 4 (Continuation)
Deadline for Design-Build Firms to submit Alternative Technical Concept Proposals and for the submission
6 121 Tuesday, December 01, 2015 ) .g k ) P P
of Design Exceptions or Variances [XX:XX xx] local time.
7 128 Tuesday, December 08, 2015 DDE completes review of ATCs and notifies Design-Build Firms
Deadline for Design-Build Firms to submit questions (for which an answer is assured) in accordance with
10 138 Friday, December 18, 2015 nnet 'en-tufid Hi submit questions (for whi wer is assured) i wi
Specification 2-4 prior to the submittal of Technical Proposal
Deadline for the Department to post responses to the Pre-Bid Q&A website for questions submitted by the
32 170 Tuesday, January 19, 2016 line for the Depa post resp . a a Y
Design-Build Firms prior to the submittal of the Technical Proposal.
14 184 Tuesday, February 02, 2016 Technical Proposals due in District Office by [2:00 PM] local time
2 186 Thursday, February 04, 2016 Deadline for Design-Build for to “opt out” of Technical Proposal Page Turn meeting.
7 193 Thursday, February 11, 2016 Thirty-minute "Page Turn" of Design-Build Firm's Technical Proposal
Deadline for Department to provide a preliminary list of questions in advance of the Question & Answer
21 214 Thursday, March 03, 2016 ! P provide a preliminary list of questions in adv Questi W
Session
2 921 Thursday, March 10, 2016 Question and Ansyver Session. Times will be assigned during the pre-proposal meeting. One hour will be
allotted for questions and responses.
7 298 Thursday, March 17, 2016 Dea«flline for Design—BuiIc.I Firms to submittal of Written Clarification letter following Question and Answer
Session [XX:XX xx] local time
2 935 Thursday, March 24, 2016 Deac!li'ne f'or Design'-BuiId Firms to .submit ques'Fions.(for which an answer is assured) in accordance with
Specification 2-4 prior to the submittal of the Bid Price Proposal
4 242 Thursday, March 31, 2016 Dea.dline f.or the Depa?rtment to post'responses to_the Pre-Bid Q&A website for questions submitted by the
Design-Build Firms prior to the submittal of the Price Proposal.
1 243 Friday, April 01, 2016 TRC Members submit technical proposal scores to Contract Unit
3 246 Monday, April 04, 2016 Price Proposals due in District Office by [10:00 AM] local time.
0 246 Monday, April 04, 2016 Public Meeting announcing of Technical Scores and opening of Price Proposals
17 263 Thursday, April 21, 2016 (PARA) Public Meeting of Selection Committee to determine intended Award (Note 2)
0 263 Thursday, April 21, 2016 Posting of the Department’s intended decision to Award (Final Selection Posting) [11:00 AM]
13 276 Wednesday, May 04, 2016 FHWA Concurrence to Award
0 276 Wednesday, May 04, 2016 Anticipated Award Date
14 290 Wednesday, May 18, 2016 Design-Build Firm execute the contract
7 297 Wednesday, May 25, 2016 FDOT executes the contract
9.9 Months From Ads to bid opening total 9 months.
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Note 1 Evaluation scores due date set to 10/5 to allow TRC Members one more week due to additional ELOI

Note 2 Selection Committee Meeting to be a special meeting
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